DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA

FORM I

A. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER

1. Name of the Member (in block letters)

SH. JITENDRA SINGH

2. Father's/Husband's name

Late Sh. Pratap Singh

3. Permanent address

Phool Bagh Palace, Alwar, Rajasthan

4. Delhi address

L-9, N.D.S.E. Part-II New Delhi-110049

At present at: C-1/14, Rajesh Pilot Marg

New Delhi-110003

5. Party affiliation

Indian National Congress (INC)

6. Date of election

May, 2009

7. Date of taking oath/ making Affirmation in the House

July, 2011

I. Detail's of immovable property

(1)Name of the State, District, Subdivision and village in which property is situated. Alwar, Rajasthan and Mussoorie, Uttarakhand

(2) Detail's of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

(b) Lands and their present value

As per Annexure-I (Detail's enclosed)

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary:

Owner/ Beneficiary

(4) Whether held jointly or severally if If property held jointly with another Person share of property held As per Annexure-I (Detail's enclosed)

(5) If not held in member's own name state in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the member N.A

(6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)

As per Annexure-I (Detail's enclosed)

(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

N.A

II. Detail's of movable property

(1)Description of the property (i.e. car/: motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/companies/ financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)

As per Annexure-II (Detail's enclosed)

- (2) Make, model (and also registration: No.in case of vehicles) where necessary
- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift: /mortgage lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed
 - (a) personal savings
 - (b) other sources
- (6) Any other relevant information Which the member may like to furnish

III. Detail's of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions, Central Government and State Government

(1)Detail's of loans raised from Banks/ Companies/Financial Institutions/ Central/ State Governments

LIC Housing finance Ltd.

(2) Amount of loans raised in each case

Rs. 50 lakhs

(3)The period for which these loans were raised in each case.

20 year

B. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

1. Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)

SMT. AMBIKA SINGH

2. Husband's name

Sh. Jitendra Singh

3. Permanent Address

Phool Bagh Palace Alwar, Rajasthan

4. Delhi Address

L-9, N.D.S.E. Part-II New Delhi-110049

At present at: C-1/14, Rajesh Pilot Marg

New Delhi-110003

I. Detail's of immovable property

(1)Name of the State, District, Subdivision and village in which property is situated. Alwar, Rajasthan and Mussoorie,

Uttarakhand

(2) Detail's of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

(b) Lands and their present value

As per Annexure-III (Detail's enclosed)

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary:

(4) Whether held jointly or severally if If property held jointly with another Person share of property held

As per Annexure-III (Detail's enclosed)

(5) If not held in Spouse's own name state in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the member N.A

(6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired) As per Annexure-III (Detail's enclosed)

(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

II. Detail's of movable property

`,,

(1)Description of the property (i.e. car/: motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/companies/ financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)

As per Annexure-IV (Detail's enclosed)

- (2) Make, model (and also registration: No.in case of vehicles) where necessary
- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift: /mortgage lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed
 - (a) personal savings
 - (b) other sources
- (6) Any other relevant information
 Which the member may like to furnish

III. Detail's of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions, Central Government and State Government

(1)Detail's of loans raised from Banks/ Companies/Financial Institutions/ Central/ State Governments

N.A

(2) Amount of loans raised in each case

Nil

(3)The period for which these loans were raised in each case.

N.A

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

1. Name of the member's dependent

Children

(in block letters)

1-MANAVIKA KUMARI

2-JANAKI KUMARI

3-MASTER MANAVENDRA PRATAP SINGH

2. Father's name

Sh. Jitendra Singh

3. Permanent Address

Phool Bagh Palace Alwar, Rajasthan

4. Delhi Address

L-9, N.D.S.E. Part-II New Delhi-110049

At present at: C-1/14, Rajesh Pilot Marg

New Delhi-110003

I. Detail's of immovable property

(1)Name of the State, District, Subdivision and village in which property is situated. Alwar, Rajasthan

(2) Detail's of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

(b) Lands and their present value

As per Annexure-V (Detail's enclosed)

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary:

(4) Whether held jointly or severally if If property held jointly with another Person share of property held As per Annexure-V (Detail's enclosed)

(5) If not held in childens own name state in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the member N.A

(6) How acquired(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)

As per Annexure-V (Detail's enclosed)

(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

II. Detail's of movable property

(1)Description of the property (i.e. car/: motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/stock markets/companies/ financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)

As per Annexure-VI (Detail's enclosed)

- (2) Make, model (and also registration: No.in case of vehicles) where necessary
- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift: /mortgage lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed
 - (a) personal savings
 - (b) other sources
- (6) Any other relevant information
 Which the member may like to furnish

III. Detail's of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions, Central Government and State Government

 Detail's of loans raised from Banks/ Companies/Financial Institutions/ Central/ State Governments N.A

(2) Amount of loans raised in each case

Nil

(3) The period for which these loans were raised in each case.

N.A

DECLARATION

I, JITENDRA SINGH S/o Late Sh. Pratap Singh do hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertaken to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Your's Faithfully

stry of Home Affairs

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OWNED OR OTHERWISE AS ON 31ST MARCH -2012

1- Name of Minister

Sh. Jitendra Singh

2-Name Of Ministry

Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs

3-Name of Loksabha Constitutency

Alwar (Rajasthan)

Description of Property	Precise Location Name of Distt, Div.Taluka & Village in Which the Property is Situated and also its distinctive number etc.	Area of Land (in case land and Building)	How Aquired (whether by purchse, mortgage lease, inheritance,gift or otherwise (pl. see note below)	Value of the Property	Remarks/Status of Properties & Assets
1	2	3	4	5	6
1)Land & Building (Residential)	L-9, NDSE Part-II, New Delhi- 110049	496.30 Sq. yds.	Inherited	Rs. 500 Lakh	Acquired in Nov. 1965 for a sum of Rs. 1.90 Lakh.
2) Land & building Known as Phool Bagh Palace, Alwar,	Phool Bagh Palace, Opposite Stadium, Alwar-2, Teh. Alwar, Rajasthan	44 Bigha	Inherited Ancestral	**	Under litigation
3)Land in Jai Ashram Bala Kila	Jai Ashram Bala Kila, Distt. Alwar, Raiasthan	1/2 Bighas	Inheritec Ancestral	**	Under litigation
Hill Side Notified Forest area with cottage known as The Heights	Mussoorie, Dehradun, Uttarakhand	2.19 acre	Inherited Self Occupied	Rs. 27.5 Lakh (Approx.)	Acquired in Nov. 1981 for a sum of Rs. 1.25 Lakh
5) Flat	Som Datt's Land Mark, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan	2100 Sq Ft.	Purchased	Rs. 98 Lakh	Loan taken from LIC Housing Finance Ltd Rs. 50 lakh
6)City Palace campus and adjoining land and buildings, Alwar	City Palace, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral	**	Under Litigation
7) Viney Vilas Palace with garden, Garage and adjoining Sangars	Viney Vilas Palace, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
8) Vijay Mandir Palace including Vijay Sagar Lake, Alwar	Vijay Mandir Palace, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
9) Athithi Ashram Near Alkapuri, Alwar	Athithi Ashram, Alkapuri, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral	**	do
10) Rajgarh Fort Tavela, Alwar and Bag at Rajgarh	Ragarh Fort and Bagh at Rajgarh, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
11) R.R. College Campus, Alwar	R.R. Collage, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
12) Land & Building Known as Ganga Niwas, Alwar	Ganga Niwas, Alwar, Rajasthan	1.00 acre	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
13) Alwar House	18-Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi- 110002	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
14) Land & Building known as SBI Building Mahal,Alwar	Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral	**	do
15) Plot (Residential)	5/140 Aravali Vihar, Bhiwadi, Alwar	280 Sq. Mtr.	Purchased	Rs. 22.12 Lakh	
16) Properties & Assets in Bundi	Bundi, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inheritec Ancestral Under Litigation	**	See Note-2
17) Properties & Assets in Ratlam, MP	Ratlam, MP	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral Under Litigation	**	See Note-3
18) Land & Building	L-8, NDSE Part-II, New Delhi- 110049	496 Sq. yds.	Property under Trust	-	See Note-4
19)Kuldevi Ashapura Mata Ji Trust -Bundi	Bundi, Rajasthan	Not measured	Property under Trust Under Litigation	-	See Note-5
20) Land & Building known as Swaroop Vilas, Alwar	Swaroop Vilas, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral	**	See Note-6
21) Other Assets (if any)	1) 12 Bore DBBL Gun-1 (Old) 2) .315 Bore Rifle-1 (Old) 3) .32 Bore Pistol-1		Purchased	1) Rs. 8,000/= 2)Rs. 15,000/= 3) Rs. 2.75.625/=	-

Statement of Movable Properties

Discriptions	Quantity/Weight/Description			Value (Rs.)	Remark (if any)
1) Cash	-	-	÷	Rs. 1,76,500/=	
Deposit in banks, financial Institution and Non Banking Financial Company	-	_	-	Rs. 40,36,000/=	
3)Other financial Institutions, NSS, Postal saving, LIC Policies etc.	-	-	-	Rs. 2,45,000/=	
4)Motor Vehicles (Detail of Make etc.)	a) Gypsy 1987 b) Ambassador 2001 c) Vintage Car-3 d) Tavera 2004 e)Innova 2007 f) Premier Rio	-	4 Cars purchased and other cars are inherited Ancestral	Gypsy Rs. 50,000/= Tavera Rs. 2,50,000/= Innova Rs. 3,50,000/=Value of vintage cars are not ascertainable and Value of Premier Ro Rs. 5,43,474/=	-
5) Jewellery (with details of weight & value) 5a) Gold Jewellery	1712 gms.	-	-	Rs. 48,15,25,685/=	calculated @ Rs 28129 per 10 gms
5b) Silver	14.60 Kg	-	-	Rs. 8,32,850/=	calculated @ Rs 57044/= per kg
5c) Precious/ Semi Precious Stones	Mixed	-	-	Rs. 4,95,000/=	

^{**} Value of the properties, which have been acquired by the way of Ancestral Inheritance are not ascertainable at present, as they are under litigation.

NOTES:-

1- Properties Under Litigation-

After the death of my Grand Father late Sh. Tej Singh Ji and my mother, late Yuvrani Mahendra Kumari Ji of Alwar, their properties & estate, known and unknown, are

2- Bundi Properties & Assets -

My Maternal Uncle (Mamu Sa) the late Sh. Ranjit Singh Ji of Bundi, expired on 07th January-2010. All the properties and Assets in Bundi (Rajasthan) are under

3- Ratlam Properties & Assets-

After the death of my Maternal Uncle (Nanu Sa) the late Sh. Lokendra Singh Ji of Ratlam (MP) in 1993. I have filed a suit to be declared as the LR to my late Maternal

- 4- In the capacity of trustee of Trust.
- S- In the Capacity of trustee of Trust
- 6- In the Capacity of Karta of HUF.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OWNED OR OTHER AS ON 31ST MARCH -2012

1- Name

Smt. Ambika Singh

2-Relation

Wife of Sh. Jitendra Singh

Discription of Property	Precise Location Name of Distt, Div.Taluka & Village in Which the Property is Situated and also its distinctive number etc.	Area of Land (in case land and Building)	How Aquired (whether by purchse, mortgage lease, inheritance,gif or otherwise	Value of the Property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1)Hill side forest area with cottage known as Wycliffe	Mussoorie House in Mussouri, Dehradun, Uttarakhand	2.34 acre	Ancestral, Self Occupied	Rs. 11 Lakh	150 year old
2) Flat at Jaipur, allotted by JDA	1/H/257 - Indira Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan	324 Sq. Mtr.	Inherited	Rs. 19.98 Lakh	
3)Agricultural Land at Kushalgarh with Farm House	Kushalgarh, Alwar, Rajasthan	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral	Rs. 10 Lakh	
4) Rajgarh Fort	Alwar Estate, Distt. Alwar Rajasthan	Not measured	Inherited Ancestral	-	Under Litigation
5) Other Assets	1) .32 Revolver-1 2) .22 Rifle -1 3) .12 Gun-1		No. 1 is Purchased While No. 2 & 3 are Inherited	Purchase cost of No. 1 is Rs. 15,000/=	-

Annexure-IV

Statement of Movable Properties

Discriptions	Quantity/Weight			Value (Rs.)	Remarks
1) Cash	-	-	-	Rs. 1,65,500/=	
2) Deposit in banks,		-		Rs.1,25,000/=	-
financial Institution and Non					
Banking Financial Company					
3)Other financial	-	-	-	-	-
Institutions, NSS, Postal					
saving, LIC Policies etc.					
4)Motor Vehicles (Detail of	a) Gypsy 1988	-	(a) is gifted by father	Gypsy Rs.	-
Make etc.)	b) Land Rover -1988		and (b) purchased by	59,500/= Land	
			self	Rover Rs.	
				1,50,000/=	
5) Jewellery (with details of		-	nherited	Rs. 56,25,800/=	calculated @ Rs
weight & value)	2000 gms				28129 per 10 gms
a) Gold Jewellery					
b) Silver	5.00 Kg	-	Inherited	Rs. 2,85,220/=	calculated @ Rs
	_				57044/= per kg
c) Precious /Semi Precious	Mixed	-	Inherited	Rs. 4,95,000/=	~
Stones					
6) Other Assets (if any)	-	-	*	-	· <u>-</u>

Note No 1

Value of the properties, which have been acquired by the way of inheritance is not ascertainable at present as they are under litigation.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OWNED OR OTHERWISE AS ON 31ST MARCH -2012

1- Name

Manavika Kumari , Janaki Kumari and Manavendra Pratap Singh

2-Relation

Children of Sh. Jitendra Singh

Discription of Property	Precise Location Name of Distt, Div.Taluka & Village in Which the Property is Situated and also its distinctive number etc.	Area of Land (in case land and Building)	How Aquired (whether by purchse, mortgage lease, inheritance,gif or otherwise	Value of the Property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1) Agriculture land	Interest in Agriculture land at Villages, Alwar	172.07 Bigha	Inherited Ancestral under Litigation	-	Note-2
2) Other Assets					

Annexure-VI

Statement of Movable Properties

Discriptions	Quantity/Weight			Value (Rs.)	Remarks
1) Cash	-	-	-	Rs. 1,45,000/=	
2) Deposit in banks,					
financial Institution and				Rs. 2,25,000/=	
Non Banking Financial	-		-	NS. 2,23,000/ -	
Company					
3)Other financial					
Institutions, NSS, Postal	_				
saving, LIC Policies etc.	-	-			
4)Motor Vehicles (Detail					
of Make etc.)		_		-	-
5) Jewellery (with details					calculated @ Rs
of weight & value)	3000 gms	_	Inherited Ancestral	Rs. 84,38,700/=	28129 per 10
a) Gold Jewellery	3000 gms		Innerted Ancestral	113. 04,30,7007	gms
5b) Silver	24.00 Kg	-	Inherited Ancestral	Rs. 13,69,056/=	calculated @ Rs 57044/= per kg
5c) Precious & Semi					
Precious Stones	Mixed	-	Inherited Ancestral	Rs. 4,72,500/=	-
6) Other Assets (if any)	-	_	-	-	-

Note No 1

Value of the Immovable properties, which have been acquired by the way of inheritance is not ascertainable at present as they are under litigation.

Note No. 2

Division of Agricultural Land belong to Children is as under:

1- Ms. Manavika Kumari

68.00 Bigha

2- Ms. Janaki Kumari

64.07 Bigha

3- Master Manavendra Pratap Singh

40.00 Bigha